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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

  

   
   
PACT XPP TECHNOLOGIES, AG, 
 
                                    PLAINTIFF, 
 
            V. 
 
XILINX, INC. AND AVNET, INC., 

                                    DEFENDANTS. 
 

  
 
Case No. 2:07-cv-00563-RSP 
 
 
 
 
 

   

  

 
 

DEFENDANTS XILINX, INC. AND AVNET, INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

Notice is hereby given that Defendants Xilinx, Inc. (“Xilinx”) and Avnet, Inc. (“Avnet”) 

in the above-named case hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal 

Circuit from the final judgment entered in this action on September 4, 2013 (Dkt. No.449), 

including any and all underlying and/or interlocutory decisions, judgments, orders, rulings, 

decrees, findings, instructions, opinions, and/or conclusions that merged into and became part of 

that judgment, that shaped that judgment, that are related to, pertinent to, or ancillary to that 

judgment, and/or upon which that judgment is based.  
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DATED:  October 2, 2013 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Samuel F. Baxter 

 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Lead Attorney 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
McKool Smith, P.C. 
104 East Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, TX 75670 
Telephone:  (903) 923-9000 
Telecopier:  (903) 923-9099 
 
Greg Arovas(admitted pro hac vice) 
garovas@kirkland.com 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Telephone:  (212) 446-4766 
Telecopier:  (212) 446-4900 
 
Marc H. Cohen (admitted pro hac vice) 
marc.cohen@kirkland.com 
Alyssa Liang (admitted pro hac vice) 
alyssa.liang@kirkland.com 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP  
950 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone:  (650) 859-7000 
Telecopier:  (650) 859-7500 
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Bao Nguyen (admitted pro hac vice) 
bao.nguyen@kirkland.com 
Brandon H. Brown (admitted pro hac vice) 
bhbrown@kirkland.com 
Jeremy Taylor (admitted pro hac vice) 
jeremy.taylor@kirkland.com 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
555 California St. 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 439-1400 
Telecopier: (415) 439-1500 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 
AND COUNTERCLAIMANTS 
XILINX, INC. AND AVNET, INC. 

 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s 

CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

 /s/ Samuel F. Baxter 
 Samuel F. Baxter 

Attorney for XILINX, INC. and AVNET, INC. 
  
 

Case 2:07-cv-00563-RSP   Document 462   Filed 10/02/13   Page 3 of 3 PageID #:  36826


